Z») BAY MILLS
@1? COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CHARTER SCHOOLS OFFICE
O
January 30, 2024
Jill Thompson
Michigan Department of Education
608 West Allegan Street
PO Box 30008

Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Thompson:

Attached please find Contract Amendment No. 3 for Flex High School of Pontiac. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (906) 248-8446.

Sincerely,

“Wan_ L pmi

Mariah Wanic, Director of Charter Schools

Cc: Clark Sanford, Flex High School of Pontiac Board President



Flex High School of Pontiac - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday January 24, 2024 at 6:00 PM

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3
BETWEEN

BAY MILLS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF REGENTS
(AUTHORIZING BODY)

AND

FLEX HIGH SCHOOL OF PONTIAC
(PUBLIC SCHOOL ACADEMY)

Powered by BoardOnTrack



Flex High School of Pontiac - Board Meeting - Agenda - Wednesday January 24, 2024 at 6:00 PM

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3
FLEX HIGH SCHOOL OF PONTIAC

In accordance with Article IX of the Terms and Conditions, incorporated as part of the
Contract to Charter a Public School Academy and Related Documents, issued by BAY MILLS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF REGENTS (“College Board”) to FLEX HIGH
SCHOOL OF PONTIAC (“Academy”) on July 1, 2020 (“Contract”), the parties agree to
amend the Contract as follows:

1. Amend Article XII, Section 12.9 of the Terms and Conditions, Term of Contract, by
deleting that Section and replacing it with the following language:

Term of Contract. This Contract shall commence on the date first set forth above and
shall remain in full force and effect until June 30, 2025, unless sooner revoked or
terminated according to the terms hereof, unless sooner terminated according to the terms
hereof (“Contract Term™).

This amendment is hereby approved by the College Board and the Academy through their
authorized designees and shall have an effective date of January 19, 2024.

urﬂ]/!}lfbﬂlj' L Lto/jﬂmi{; Dated: 1/30/24

By: Mariah Wanic, Director of Charter Schools
Bay Mills Community College
Designee of the College Board

Dated: /// 2 'f,/ zly

By: td, Board President
Flex High School of Pontiac
Designee of the Academy Board

Powered by BoardOnTrack


mwanic
Typewritten Text
1/30/24




